FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94). Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

Individual(s)

☐ Other

★ Assignment

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Qwest Communica

☐ General Partnersnip

□ Corporation-State

3. Nature of conveyance:

☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

## 11-30-2001



tnership

VER SHEET	Docket No.:
ONLY	
	✓ ▼

Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauenta

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  $\ \square$  Yes  $\ \square$  No

Execution Date: November 6, 2001

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Name: J. Mark Smith

Internal Address:

Street Address: Dorr, Carson, Sloan & Birney, P.C.

40.00 OP 25.00 00

00000124 2065257

Name of Person Signing

concerning document should be mailed:

3010 East 6th Avenue

9. Statement and signature.

J. Mark Smith

of the original document.

City: Denver

11/29/2001 DBYRNE

02 FC:482

4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):

11-26-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt. Dt. #40

☐ Merger

☐ Change of Name

Additional numbers

record the attached original documents or copy thereof. () - ) ( ) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: NxLevel Education Foundation Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 21425 City: Chevenne State: WY ZIP: 82033 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Yes (Designations must be a separate document from ☐ Yes  $\square$  N Additional name(s) & address(es) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,063,478 2,065,257 ☐ Yes 🛛 No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:..... 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$80.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: State: CO ZIP: 80206 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 21,2001 Date

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002400 FRAME: 0627

## ASSIGNMENT OF A TRADEMARK

Whereas Qwest Communications International Inc.	
(Name of Assignor)	
of 38th Floor, 1801 California, Denver, CO 80202	
(Address)	
is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. <u>2065257 and 2063478</u> dated <u>May 27, 1997 and May 20, 1997 respectively</u> (the "Trademarks");	
dated May 27, 1997 and May 20, 1997 respectively ( the "I rademarks");	
Whereas, NxLevel Education Foundation (Name of Assignee)	
(realite of Assignee)	
of P.O. Box 21425, Cheyenne, Wyoming 82033	
(Address)	
is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks together with all goodwill associated therewith;	
Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said	
Qwest Communications International, Inc. does hereby assign to the said	
(Assignor)	
NxLevel Education Foundationall right, title, and interest in and to (Assignee)	
the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the	
right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringement.	
Qwest Communications International, Inc.	
By: Kar IL Kacan	
Richard Baer, Esq.	
Senior Vice President and Assistant General Counsel	

Dated: November 6, 2001

**RECORDED: 11/26/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002400 FRAME: 0628